
Last Name First Name Title Organization Country Phone Email 1st day 2nd day

Anta
Pablo 

Hernando
Mr.

Toyota

International Organization of Motor Vehicle 

Manufacturers (OICA)

OICA Pablo.Hernando.Anta@toyota-europe.com X

Berge Truls Mr. SINTEF Norway truls.berge@sintef.no X X

Collot Elodie Ms.
Environment Junior Expert

UTAC CERAM
France elodie.collot@utacceram.com X X

Fadrique Javier Mr.

Technical Manager

Techincal Service Type-Approval

Laboratorio Central Oficial de Electrotecnia 

(LCOE)

Spain
+34 93 151 4620

+34 61 988 5039
javier.fadrique@lcoe.com X X

Ficheux Serge Mr.
Periodical Technical Inspection Officer

UTAC
France

+33 1 69 80 17 90

+33 6 87 21 75 29
serge.ficheux@utacceram.com X X

Gavric Léon Mr.

PSA Group

International Organization of Motor Vehicle 

Manufacturers (OICA)

OICA +33 15 64 73 085 leon.gavric@mpsa.com X X

Gerhard Hans-Martin Mr.

Manager Technical Conformity

Porsche AG

International Organization of Motor Vehicle 

Manufacturers (OICA)

OICA +49 711 911 82 868 hans-martin.gerhard@porsche.de X X

Heine Jean-Paul Mr.

Toyota

International Organization of Motor Vehicle 

Manufacturers (OICA)

OICA +32 2 712 23 21 jean-paul.heine@toyota-europe.com X X

Iida Hiroyuki Mr.

Committee member of JASIC,

Japan Automobile Standards 

Internationalization Center (JASIC)

JAPAN +81 3 5362 7751 hiroyuki.iida1@bridgestone.com X X

Klopotek Von 

Glowczewski
Manfred Mr.

Senior Technical Manager, External Sound, 

Emission & Legislation,

Scania CV AB

International Organization of Motor Vehicle 

Manufacturers (OICA)

OICA +46 8 553 82158 manfred.klopotek@scania.com X X

Kloss Alfred Mr. ACEA ak@acea.be X

Mogavero Armando Mr.

GM

International Organization of Motor Vehicle 

Manufacturers (OICA)

OICA armando.mogavero@gm.com Confcall Confcall

Moore Douglas Mr.

Staff Project Engineer,

International Organization for Standardization 

(ISO)

ISO +1 248 930 7613 douglas.b.moore@gm.com Confcall Confcall

Paviotti Marco Mr.
European 

Commission
Marco.PAVIOTTI@ec.europa.eu X X

Perrot
Jean-

Dominique
Mr.

Expert Standard and Regulation,

Michelin

European Tyre and Rim Technical Organisation 

(ETRTO)

ETRTO
+33 4 63 21 79 52

+33 6 31 01 52 55
jean-dominique.perrot@michelin.com X X
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Pieroni Nicola Mr.

Sr. Engineer

European Tyre and Rim Technical Organisation 

(ETRTO)

ETRTO nicola_pieroni@goodyear.com X X

Schüttler Bernd Mr.

Assistant to Head of Division

Federal Ministry of Transport, Building and 

Digital Infrastructure

Germany +49 2289 9300 4372 bernd.schuettler@bmvi.bund.de X X

Shirahashi Yoshihiro Mr.

Committee member of JASIC,

Japan Automobile Standards 

Internationalization Center (JASIC)

Japan +81 3 5362 7751 y-shirahasi@mail.nissan.co.jp X X

Silvani Françoise Mrs.

Vehicle Technical Regulation Leader,

Groupe Renault Guyancourt 

International Organization of Motor Vehicle 

Manufacturers (OICA)

OICA +33 6 26 18 04 30 francoise.silvani@renault.com X X

Soufi Abdul Ghani Mr.

Senior Engineer

European Tyre and Rim Technical Organisation 

(ETRTO)

ETRTO abdulghani_soufi@goodyear.com X X

Sturk Per-Uno Mr.

Noise Expert, Engineer,

Volvo Group Technology, Dept BF41310, GC3

International Organization of Motor Vehicle 

Manufacturers (OICA)

OICA +46 31 322 49 64 per-uno.sturk@volvo.com X X

Tosca Marco Luigi Mr.

Senior Engineer

European Tyre and Rim Technical Organisation 

(ETRTO)

ETRTO +32 2 344 40 59 info@etrto.org X X

Vercammen Thomas Mr.

Technical Officer

Association des Constructeurs Européens de 

Motocycles - The Motorcycle Industry in 

Europe (ACEM)

International Motorcycle Manufacturers 

Association (IMMA)

IMMA +32 2 235 07 09 t.vercammen@acem.eu X

Vosinis Andreas Mr.

Legislative Officer

DG GROWTH, Unit C4-Automotive & Mobility 

Industries

European Commission (EU)

European 

Commission
+32 2 2992116 andreas.vosinis@ec.europa.eu X X

Zebian Makram Mr.

Senior Engineer

European Tyre and Rim Technical Organisation 

(ETRTO)

ETRTO makram.zebian@conti.de X
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